in Presentia by Publication

in case no. 62/2025/39 Plenary (commercial - banking)
examined before: Plenary Banking Circuit No. 250
subject of the case:
Requesting that the respondents be ordered, jointly and severally,
to pay to the claimant bank the amount of AED 1,996,687.02 (one
million nine hundred ninety-six thousand six hundred eighty-seven
dirhams and two fils), as of 05.11.2024, together with interest at
the rate of 12% from that date until the date of filing the case,
and from the date of filing the case judgment to be enforceable
with immediate effect.
claimant: commercial bank of Dubai Psc

[...]

rental obligations due for the leased property (identified as No.
24) situated within Building No. (2S) upon Land Parcel No. (2238-
334) as recorded with the Municipality and No. (0-1719) with
the Department of Lands and Properties, Al-Satwa district,
Dubai , in the sum of AED 79,167 (in words: seventy-nine
thousand one hundred sixty-seven dirhams), constituting the
rental indebtedness standing against your account in favor of
the Notifying Party, such payment to be rendered within five
days from the date upon which this notice is served upon you.
In the event of your failure to comply, we shall be forced,

[...]

Hussein abdullah saleh ahmed bin rashid

Notified Party 1- safiullaH sHaiKH sHaiKH sanaullaH, Defendant

2- barsha falcon restaurant, Defendant

Notice Subject : The case was filed The lawsuit seeks to compel the defendants, jointly

and severally, to pay the sum of AED 38,147.84 (thirty-eight thousand one hundred forty-

seven dirhams and eighty-four fils), plus legal interest of 9% from the due date of

07/04/2023, until full payment.

The defendants are also ordered to pay court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees. The

case file is number 14043/2025.

A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday, 03/02/2026, at 9:00 AM in the remote

[...]

notice by the Publication

in lawsuit no. 461 / 2025 / 15988 – specific value dispute

Considered in The Seventeenth Amicable Settlement of Disputes, No. 766

Subject of Lawsuit Subject/ A claim to obligate the two Defendants, jointly and severally,

to pay an amount of AED 314,820 (three hundred fourteen thousand eight hundred and

twenty Dirhams) to the Plaintiff, including legal interest, costs, and a 5% legal interest rate

from 20/08/2024 until full payment.

The Plaintiff GG networK llc

Its address UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Al Quoz 2 - Dubai - Al Amal St. - Al Sa’ada Building -

[...]

1- feDor boteZat, Capacity the Defendant

2- tuDor ProJect manaGement services, capacity the Defendant

Subject of Notice A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim to

obligate the  Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay an amount of AED 314,820 (three

hundred fourteen thousand eight hundred and twenty Dirhams) to the Plaintiff, including

legal interest, costs, and a 5% legal interest rate from 20/08/2024 until full payment. 

A hearing session has been scheduled for Wednesday, 04/02/2026, at 09:00 AM, at the

Remote Litigation Hall. Therefore, you are required to attend in person or through a legal

[...]

461/2025/4238 - a Dispute of a specific amount
Deliberated in Amicable Settlement of the Sixth Dispute No. 755

The Merits Subject of the Dispute: A statement of dispute including a

claim against the Defendants, jointly and severally, for payment of an

amount of AED 454,000 (four hundred and fifty-four thousand UAE

dirhams), being the value of cheques Nos. (2000038, 000037) drawn on

Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank, together with fees and legal interest at

the rate of 12% from the date of the claim until full settlement.

The Plaintiff: Hasan amin taher abu rub

[...]

Dubai courts of first instance      

Digital Publication notification of Payment in presence

on case no: 16/2025/2511 — Partial commercial

Considered in: first Partial commercial first instance Department

no. 11

subject of case: Obligating the defendants to pay an amount of

AED 798,729,43 (seven hundred and ninety eight thousand, seven

hundred and twenty nine UAE Dirhams and forty three Fills only)

and the delay interest at the rate of 5% upon the date of the

judicial claim till the full payment, fees, charges and the attorney's

fees

Claimant: Delmon cleaning services l.l.c

Address: United Arab Emirates - Emirate of Dubai —Bay Business

[...]

Digital notice of service by publication as in presence

in case no. 39/2025/251 - commercial banking

Considered in: banking Department, court of first instance no. 250

case subject: The defendants are jointly and severally obligated to pay

the plaintiffs the sum of 4,381,165.46 dirhams (four million three hundred

and eighty-one thousand one hundred and sixty-five dirhams and forty-

six fils), plus the legal interest agreed upon in the contract at a rate of

(17%) from the date of the claim until full payment, plus fees, expenses,

and attorney's fees.

Plaintiff: abu Dhabi commercial bank (currently) / national bank of